
ICH EWGs E2B & M2 ICH E2B OID Assignments

ich-estri 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989
ich-estri-msg-stds 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2

ich-estri-msg-stds-e2b-icsr 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1
ich-estri-msg-stds-e2b-icsr-code-lists 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1

ich-estri-msg-stds-e2b-icsr-documents 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.2
ich-estri-msg-stds-e2b-icsr-other-namespaces 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3

E2B(R3) Implementation Guide 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.2.1
Step 2 Version 3.01 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.2.1.1

ICSR Code Lists (Name): ICSR Code Lists (Short Name): Extension Full OID

Type of Message in Batch ich-type-of-message-in-batch 1 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.1

Type of Report ich-type-of-report 2 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.2

First Sender of this Case ich-first-sender-of-this-case 3 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.3

Source of the Patient Medical Record Number(s) ich-medical-record-number-source-type 4 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.4

Report Nullification / Amendment ich-report-nullification-amendment 5 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.5

Qualification ich-qualification 6 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.6

Sender Type ich-sender-type 7 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.7
Study Type Where Reaction(s) / Event(s) Were 
Observed ich-study-type 8 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.8

Patient Age Group (as per Reporter) ich-patient-age-group 9 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.9

Term Highlighted by the Reporter ich-term-highlighted 10 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.10
Outcome of Reaction / Event at the Time of Last 
Observation ich-outcome-of-reaction-event 11 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.11

Test Result (Code) ich-test-result-code 12 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.12

Characterisation of Drug Role ich-characterisation-of-drug-role 13 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.13

Route of Administration TermID (E2B R2) ich-r2-route-of-administration 14 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.14

Action(s) Taken with Drug ich-action-taken-with-drug 15 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.15
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Did Reaction Recur on Re-Administration? ich-recur-on-readministration 16 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.16

Coded Drug Information ich-addional-info-on-drug-code 17 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.17

Action Performed Code (Technical) ich-act-code 18 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.18

Observation Identification Codes (Technical) ich-observation-code 19 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.19

Value Grouping Code (Technical) ich-organizer-code 20 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.20

Role of Assigned Entity Code (Technical) ich-role-code 21 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.21

Report Relationship Code (Technical) ich-individual-case-safety-report-type 22 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.22

Report Characterization Codes (Technical) ich-individual-case-safety-report-criteria 23 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.23

Attention Line Codes (Technical) ich-attention-line-code 24 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.24

<not yet assigned> 25 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.1.25
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ICSR Namespaces (Name): ICSR Namespaces (Short Name): Extension Full OID

Sender's (case) Safety Report Unique Identifier ich-senders-safety-report-identifier 1 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.1

Worldwide Unique Case Identification Number ich-worldwide-case-identifier 2 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.2

Other Case Identifers in Previous Transmissions ich-other-case-identifier 3 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.3

Authorisation / Application Number (External) ext-authorisation-number-namespace 4 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.4

Sponsor Study Number (External) ext-sponsor-study-number-namespace 5 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.5

Study Registration Number (External) ext-study-registration-number-namespace 6 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.6

GP Medical Record Number (External) ext-gp-medical-record-number-namespace 7 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.7

Specialist Medical Record Number (External) ext-specialist-medical-record-number-namespace 8 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.8

Hospital Medical Record Number (External) ext-hospital-medical-record-number-namespace 9 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.9

Investigation Number (External) ext-investigation-medical-record-number-namespace 10 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.10

Message Sender Identifier ich-message-sender-identifier 11 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.11

Message Receiver Identifier ich-message-receiver-identifier 12 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.12

Batch Sender Identifier ich-batch-sender-identifier 13 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.13

Batch Receiver Identifier ich-batch-receiver-identifier 14 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.14

ICSR Message ACK Sender ich-ack-sender-identifier 15 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.15

ICSR Message ACK Receiver ich-ack-receiver-identifier 16 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.16

Acknowledgement Batch Sender Identifier ich-ack-batch-sender-identifier 17 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.17

Acknowledgement Batch Receiver Identifier ich-ack-batch-receiver-identifier 18 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.18

Local Report Number ich-local-report-number 19 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.19

Acknowledgement Batch Number ich-ack-batch-number 20 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.20

Acknowledgement Local Message Number ich-ack-local-message-number 21 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.21

ICSR Batch Number ich-sender-batch-number 22 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.22

<not yet assigned> 23 2.16.840.1.113883.3.989.2.1.3.23
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